Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| NEC- Mitsubishi Electric Visual Systems Corporation | 04/01/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS, LTD. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 13-23 Shibaura 4-chome |
| City: | Minato-ku, Tokyo |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D458601 |
| Patent Number: | D458602 |
| Patent Number: | D468739 |
| Patent Number: | D469091 |
| Patent Number: | D498756 |
| Patent Number: | D507793 |
| Patent Number: | D509504 |
| Patent Number: | D506466 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7485

Email: rswanson@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Pellegrini

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

PATENT

REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0885

500520906

045860

00 0653 H

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ID 0146-08 |
|--|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carl J. Pellegrini |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=namechange#page1.tif source=namechange#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0886

(Translation)

CERTIFICATE SHOWING ALL CLOSED MATTERS

13-23, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo NEC Display Solutions, Ltd. Registration No. 0104-01-039862

(Page 1: the columns "Trade Name" and "Head Office")

| Trade Name | NEC-Mitsubishi Electric Visual Sy | vstems Corporation |
|-------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | NEC Display Solutions, Ltd. | April 1, 2005 Changed |
| | | April 1, 2005 Registered |
| Head Office | 13-23, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato- | ku, Tokyo |

(Page 12: the column "Record of Registration" continued from page 11)

| (= ci6c == ciic coloniiii | resolu di registration dominada nom page 11, |
|---------------------------|--|
| Record of Registration | Merged into NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd. of 37-8, Shiba 5-chome, |
| | Minato-ku, Tokyo and dissolved on April 1, 2007. |
| | April 2, 2007 Registered April 2, 2007 Closed |

It is hereby certified that the above information is true to what is registered in the Commercial Register.

March 12, 2008

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Office

Registrar: Yasuo FUJIMURA (Sealed)

Ref. No.: Nu858163

*Underlined portions indicate deleted matters.

PATENT REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0887

(Translation)

CERTIFICATE SHOWING ALL HISTORICAL MATTERS

13-23, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo NEC Display Solutions, Ltd. Registration No. 0104-01-039851

(Page 1: the columns "Trade Name" and "Head Ofice")

| Trade Name | NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd. | |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd. | February 28, 2003 Corrected |
| | NEC Display Solutions, Ltd. | April 1, 2007 Changed |
| | | April 2, 2007 Registered |
| Head Office | 27-9 Chiha Kashama Minatadan Talawa | March 1, 2001 Moved |
| | 37-8, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo | March 8, 2001, Registered |
| | 13-23, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, | April 2, 2007 Moved |
| | Tokyo | April 2, 2007 Registered |

(Page 6: the column "Merger")

| Merger | Absorbed NEC Display Solutions, Ltd. of 13-23, Shibaura 4-chome, |
|--------|--|
| | Minato-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2007. |
| | April 2, 2007 Registered |

It is hereby certified that the above information is true to what is registered in the Commercial Register.

March 21, 2008

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Office

Registrar: Yasuo FUJIMURA (Sealed)

Ref. No.: Ne867960

RECORDED: 04/23/2008

*Underlined portions indicate deleted matters.

PATENT REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0888